

NGL FINE-CHEM LIMITED

Regd Office: W 142(C) TTC MIDC Industrial Area
Pawane Village, Thane Belapur Road, Navi Mumbai 400 705

CIN: L24110MH1981PLC025884



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014

PART I		Rupees in lakhs			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)	30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	a. Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,011.84	2,084.68	2,072.27	7,837.83
	b. Other Operating Income	58.50	-	13.70	48.97
	Total Income	2,070.34	2,084.68	2,085.97	7,886.80
2	Total Expenditure :				
	a. Consumption of Raw Material	799.01	814.40	981.72	3,971.87
	b. (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	161.07	379.29	73.90	63.77
	c. Employees Cost	188.01	199.18	175.95	771.55
	d. Depreciation	89.21	59.67	54.96	231.98
	e. Other Expenditure	532.97	491.82	519.96	1,984.52
	g. Total	1,770.27	1,944.36	1,806.49	7,023.69
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs (1 - 2)	300.07	140.32	279.48	863.11
4	Other Income	1.76	3.66	1.63	8.55
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs (3 + 4)	301.83	143.98	281.11	871.66
6	Finance Costs	(35.23)	(34.84)	(28.96)	(129.05)
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (5 - 6)	266.60	109.14	252.15	742.61
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	(71.68)
9	Net Profit for the Period (7 - 8)	266.60	109.14	252.15	670.93
10	Tax Expense	(91.07)	(19.87)	(79.18)	(218.08)
11	Net Profit (9 - 10)	175.53	89.27	172.97	452.85
12	Extra ordinary item (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/Loss for the period (11-12)	175.53	89.27	172.97	452.85
14	Share of Profit / Loss of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/loss of associates (13-14-15)	175.53	89.27	172.97	452.85
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 5/- each)	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	N.A	N.A	N.A.	2,145.49
19	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	a) Basic	2.84	1.44	2.80	7.33
	b) Diluted	2.84	1.44	2.80	7.33
PART II					
A Particulars of Shareholding					
1	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of Shares	2,294,823	2,294,723	2,058,689	2,294,723
	- Percentage of Shareholding	37.14%	37.14%	33.32%	37.14%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	3,883,201	3,883,301	4,119,335	3,883,301
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	62.86%	62.86%	66.68%	62.86%
Particulars		3 months Ended June 30, 2014			
B Investors Complaints					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-
	Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-
	Disposed off during the quarter	-	-	-	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 30 2014 and has been subjected to Limited Review by the statutory auditors who have issued an unqualified report
- The Company's operations consist only of one segment i.e. pharmaceuticals, hence Segment Reporting required under AS17 is not applicable.
- The figures of the corresponding period have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- During the quarter, the useful life of the Fixed Assets has been revised in accordance with part-C of Schedule II of Companies Act 2013. For certain asset classes, residual life is estimated lower than as given in Schedule II of the Companies Act 2013. Accordingly depreciation expenses for the quarter ended June 30, 2014 is higher by Rs. 13.44 Lacs. Similarly, in case of assets whose life has been completed as on March 31, 2014 the carrying value (Net of residual value) of those Assets amounting to Rs. 8.32 Lacs has been debited to General Reserve.

For and On behalf of Board of Directors,

SD/-

Mumbai
30-Jul-14

Rahul Nachane
Managing Director